PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laszlo Csizmadia	12/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audi AG
Street Address:	85045
City:	Ingolstadt
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12553654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-0105

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 659 0100

Email: mariama.seasay@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce & Quigg LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 | Street NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1000 West Tower

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8369.142.US0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter N. Lalos

Total Attachments: 2

source=8369142assignment#page1.tif source=8369142assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023643 FRAME: 0684

Attorney Docket No.: 8369.142 US0000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, László Csizmadia, a citizen of Hungary, residing at Napos utca

1/c, 9011 Györ, Hungary, have made a certain invention entitled Method for Producing

and/or Assembling a Bearing as well as Bearing, for which I am about to make

application for letters patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Audi Hungaria Motor Kft., a corporation in Hungary having its

principal place of business in the City of Györ, is desirous of acquiring an interest

therein.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (US \$10.00), in currency of

the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, l, László Csizmadia, by these presents, do

sell, assign and transfer unto said Audi Hungaria Motor Kft., my entire right, title and

interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories, in and to said

invention as described and claimed in said application for letters patent of the United

States of America, executed by me on the 11 day of Decliber, 2009,

preparatory to obtaining letters patent of the United States of America therefore, said

application for letters patent of the United States of America, and in and to any letters

patents that may be granted for said invention; said invention, application for letters

patent and letters patents, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions,

reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said Audi Hungaria

Motor Kft., for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and

assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which said letters patents may be granted, as

PATENT

REEL: 023643 FRAME: 0685

Attorney Docket No.: 8369.142.US0000

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

For the same consideration, I hereby covenant and agree that I will and that my legal representatives shall execute and deliver any and all application papers, assignments, powers of attorney and other instruments that said Audi Hungaria Motor Kft., may consider necessary or advisable to secure letters patents of the United States of America for said invention, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and to vest and confirm in said Audi Hungaria Motor Kft., the full and complete legal and equitable title to said invention, application and letters patents, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of said Audi Hungaria Motor Kft..

Executed this Ol day of Declaber, 2009.

La No Chizmadia

László Csizmadia

PATENT REEL: 023643 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 12/11/2009